BEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use his form for proposals to did not be despon or reserve to a different reservoir  Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE  1. Type of Well  1. Well Will One 2. Name of Opensor 3. Nations and Telephone No. 4. Lucision of Use (Desponsy) of California dba Unocal 3. Nations and Telephone No. 4. Lucision of Well (Dosephone, T. K., M. or discrept (Desemption) 1620' FSL, 970' FEL, Sec. 34, 127N, R7N  1620' FSL, 970' FEL, Sec. 34, 127N, R7N  17 OHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(8) TO INDICATE INTURE OF NOTICE REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  THE OF SUBMISSION  18 OHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(8) TO INDICATE INTURE OF NOTICE REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  THE OF SUBMISSION  19 Ohers of States  20 Ohers of States  21 Ohers of States  22 Ohers of States  23 Ohers of States  24 Ohers of States  25 Ohers of States  26 Ohers of States  26 Ohers of States  27 Ohers of States  28 Ohers of States  29 Ohers of States  20 Ohers of States  20 Ohers of States  20 Ohers of States  20 Ohers of States  21 Ohers of States  22 Ohers of States of States of States of States  25 Ohers of States  26 Ohers of States  27 Ohers of States  28 Ohers of States  29 Ohers of States  20 Ohers of States  21 Ohers of States  22 Ohers of States  23 Ohers of States  24 Ohers of States  25 Ohers of States  26 Ohers of States  27 Ohers of States  28 Ohers of Stat	(June 1990)		Budger Bureau no. 1004-0135 Expres: March 31, 1993
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to did or to despon or reservity to a different reservoir  Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"—" "to such proposals  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE  1. Type of Well  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE  1. Type of Well  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE  1. The Triple of Well  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE  1. Advantage of Department  Submit In Triple of Well  Submit In Triple of Well  Submit In Triple of Submit In Triple of Application of Triple of Appl	UNITED ST. DEPARTMENT OF T	ATES THE INTERIOR	5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
Do not use this form for proposals to diff or to despend reservoir.    Use APPLICATION FOR PERMIT — for such proposals	BUREAU OF LAND N	NANAGEMENT /	**************************************
Do not use this form for proposals to dell or to despend reservoir.    List APPLICATION FOR PERMIT — "To such proposals   SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE	SUNDRY NOTICES AND	REPORTS ON WELLS	•
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE    Type of Well		/	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE  1. Type of Well  2. Name of Operator  Union 011 Company of California dba Unocal  3. Adversa and Repetion No.  P. O. BOX 850 BIO. BIO. BIO. BIO. BIO. BIO. BIO. BIO.		/	
Rincon Unit    See   See   See   Other   Other			7. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation
Name of Operator   Union Oil Company of California dba Unocal   Accessed Telephone No.   Acces			Rincon Unit
Union Oil Company of California dba Unocal  3. Advisor and Telephone via.  P.O. Box 350, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 (505) 632–1811  1620' FSL, 970' FEL, Sec. 34, T27N, R7N  12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE. REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  Price of Submission  News of Interest Proposed or Completed Operations (Checky sale of Nature 1) Advanced Completed Operations (Checky sale of Nat			8. Well Name and No.
1. Adverse and Telephone No. 200 A 50 , Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 (505) 632-1811  10. Box 850 , Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 (505) 632-1811  10. Field and Pool of Eighering And To Freed and Pool of Eight E	•	dha Unocal	Rincon Unit #223 9. API Well No.
4 Lossian Microscopes, Sec., 14, M., or Survey Description) 1620' FSL, 970' FEL, Sec. 34, T27N, R7W  17. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE MATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Administrate  Administrate  Administrate  Chicago of from  Non-Recipies of Flower  Charge of Acreage  Tournel Charge of Acreage  Tournel Charge of Acreage  Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all primoral set al., and over the Tribute State and date of abstract largering green substrates locations and measured and true vertical depths for an managed and hotel primoral in littles were; 1.  Please of find attached a revised C-102 to reflect the correct acreage dedication  For the subject well.  A DEC 1 9 1994  OIL GOND DIVO  DISTIS 3  Reservoir Engineer  Charge of Acreage  The Date of Proposed or Date of the Completed Operations of the Complete State of the Complete	3. Address and Telephone No.		30-039-22644
1620' FSL, 970' FEL, Sec. 34, TZ7N, R7W  17 Other Charry  18 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  THE Submission of Interes  Submis	P. U. BOX 850, Bloomfield, New Me  4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description	xico 87413 (505) 632-1811	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
RIO Arriba, New  THE OF SUBMISSION  THE OF SUBMISSION  Nonce of Intern  State Submission State of Notice and Control State of Notice and Control State of Notice and Control State of Notice of Notice and Control State of Notice			Otero Chacra
TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Notice of Thirds			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Nessee of Intent	12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO IND	ICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA	KIU ATTIDA, New MEXIC
Subsequent Report			
Subsequent Repair	X Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
Cause Repair   Weer Shared   Conservants Injection   Conservants Inject   Conservants In		Recommend	==
Flad Abandonment Notice   Abering Caining Other Change of Acreage   Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all permitting and vision of Part of State and Control of State and Con	Subsequent Report		Non-Routine Fracturing
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Cleany state all portnorm act as and one south flatting and proposed or completed Operations (Cleany state all portnorm act as and one south flatting and proposed or the substitution and measured and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and measured and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and measured and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and measured and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and measured and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and measured and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and measured and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and measured and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and aurity of the substitution and true vertical depths for all markets and aurity of the substitution and aurity of the substitution and aurity of the substitution and	Figal Abandonment Notice		Ħ
13. Describe Proposed of Completed Operations (Clearly state all perment act as and environment act as many dates of standing any proposed with the act as a sunsing give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all maness and agree to the correct acreage dedication for the subject well.  Please find attached a revised C-102 to reflect the correct acreage dedication for the subject well.  DEC 1 9 1994  OIL GONO DOVG  DISTO 3  14. Thereby occupy that the pregoings true and correctly of the correct acreage dedication for the subject of the correct acreage dedication for the subject well.  Reservoir Engineer  The Batar  (This speed for Federal or State office use)  Approved or bederal or State office use)  Approved of approval if any.  The CSC Section 1001, masses across for any person or representations as to any matter within as purasdiction.			Dispose Water
DEC 1 9 1994  OIL GON. DIV.  DISTL 3  14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correctly of the control of the contr		-102 <b>to</b> reflect the correct acreage d	edication
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001. Innives in a crime for any person is representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.  DUSTO 3  Reservoir Engineer  Reservoir Engineer  COEPTEDECINA SECTION OF The Community of the United States any last industrial of tepresentations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.		. 101	
Signed From E. Baiar  (This space for Federal or State office use)  Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:  Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes in a crime for any person is or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.  TB/S	· •		
Signed From E. Baiar  (This space for Federal or State office use)  Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:  Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes in a crime for any person is or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.  TB/S	14. Thereby certify that the forecome at true and correct?		·• .
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:  Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes in a crime for any person is or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.  TB/S   4	Signed Jon to Bara by A	Reservoir Engineer	ACCEPTED POR RECORD
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person k or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.  IB/SI	·		
or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.  IB/s		Tide	Dec 1 5 1994
or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.  IB/s	Tilla IST SC Section I/VI		CARMINOLUNIALITALIA TELLE
	or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	and the United States are	ty lase, held our managem statements
(C)	10/51		
Editor action	(S	MACCOM	

PO Box 4980, Habba, NM 88241-1980 District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources De-

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

#### PO Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number <sup>2</sup> Pool Code 1 Pool Name 30-039-22644 82329 Otero Chacra Property Code <sup>5</sup> Property Name " Well Number 011510 #223 Rincon Unit 'OGRID No. Operator Name 'Elevation 023708 Union Oil Company of California dba Unocal 6599 L 10 Surface Location North/South line UL or let no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the Feet from the East/West line County 34 27N 7W 1620' South 970' Ι East Rio Arriba 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Section Township Range Lot Ida East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. 160.00 u NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** 16 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief DIFI. Tom E. Baiar Printed Name Reservoir Engineer December 12, 1994 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 970' Date of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: Certificate Number

# " UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

		Expires:	March 31, 1993	
5.	Lease [	Designation at	nd Serial No.	
	SF (	080385		

Budget Bureau no. 1004-0135

		Designation	Serial	No
l	CE	AOA 20E		

BUREAU OF LAND MA	NAGEMENI	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
SUNDRY NOTICES AND R	EPORTS ON WELLS	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to dee	epen orreentry to a different reservoir.	
Use 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT		
SUBMIT IN TRIP	LICATE	7. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation
1. Type of Well		Rincon Unit
Oil X Gas Well Other		8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator		Rincon Unit #223
Union Oil Company of California d	ba U <b>n</b> ocal	9. API Well No.
3. Address and Telephone No.		30-039-22644
P.O. Box 850, Bloomfield, New Mex	ico 87413 (505)632-1811	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)		Blanco Mesa Verde
1620' FSL, 970' FEL, Sec. 34, T2	7N. R7W	11. County or Parsh, State
1010 101, 370 122, 0001 01, 12		Rio Arriba, New Mexico
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICA	ATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	
Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
!	Resemblehen	New Consturction
Subsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
	Casing Repair	Water Shut -off
Final Abandonmers Notice	Altering Casing	Consersion to Injection
	other Change Acreage	Dispose Water
	Dedication	(Note: report results of material completions on Well Completion or Recompletion in enter and Log bit 8.3

Please find attached a revised C-102 to reflect the correct acreage dedication for the subject well.

give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for an muraces and zones portain at to this work.)\*

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent des accordance to the additional state and pertinent des accordance to the additional state and the additional state and

OIL CON. DIV.

	NO WILL SEE ON ANY	14:11:11 11 033:5	197 - 70 - 73
--	--------------------	-------------------	---------------------

Signed (6)	that the foregoing is true and correct	1 K Sign	Reservoir Engineer	ACCEPTED FOR MECORD 99
(This space for I	ederal or State office use)	Title		®€01 51994
Conditions of a	pproval, if any:			FARMINGIUN UISIMILI IFFICE
	ion 1001, makes i a crime for any person is to any matter within its jurisdiction.	North Control of Control	: A riment or accurey of the United	States and anse of fators . To appropriate
TB/sl	(4)	NMC	000	

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District [] PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-102 Revised February 21, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

1000 Rio Brazos R District IV PO Box 2088, San				Sa	nta Fe, NM	07504 2000	SIN III I	: ו : ו	Fee -	Lease - 4 Copies Lease - 3 Copies  ENDED REPORT
		W)	ELL LO	CATION	I AND AC	REAGE DEDI	CATION PI	AT		•
۱,	FI Numbe			<sup>2</sup> Pool Code		<u></u>	³ Peol No			
30-039	-22644			72319			Blanco Me	sa Ver	de	
<sup>4</sup> Property (	ode		<del></del>	<del></del>	5 Propert	y Name			•	Well Number
011510					Rincon	Unit			#223	
'OGRID!	No.				* Operate	er Name			* Elevation	
023708			U	nion Oi	1 Company	of Californi	a dba Unoc	al	السد	6599.1
					10 Surface	Location			· <del></del>	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Let Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	et line	County
I	34	27N	7W		1620'	South	970'	Ea	st	Rio Arriba
·	-	·	11 Bot	tom Hol	e Location	If Different Fre	om Surface			<u> </u>
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lat Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/We	st line	County
12 Dedicated Acre	13 Joint	or Infill 14	Consolidatio	n Code   15 (	rger No.			<u> </u>		
320.00	Υ	ł	11							
	VABLE \	VILL BE	ASSIGNE	р то тн	IS COMPLET	ION UNTIL ALL	INTERESTS H	IAVE RE	EN CO	NSOI IDATED
						BEEN APPROVED				NOOLIDITILD
				W.	CESW DEC 1 9 19 CON. DIST. 3	970'	Title Decen Date  I B SUR \ I hereby cert was plotted of	E. Baia  E. Baia  E. Baia  Prooir E  There 12  VEYOR  From field no supervision, e best of my	ar Ingine CER well locations of actual and that it	
						,0291	Signature an		ofessional	Surveyer: